BILLNO. 7 7902 ORDINANCENO. 770 &

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WEST PLAINS TO APPROVE ELECTRIC
RATES.

WHEREAS, the City of West Plains has been providing electric services and
charging a user fee therefor; and

WHEREAS, the current fee schedule was last revised in 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of West Plains desires to maintain user fees where
revenues will cover operating expenses, overhead expense, and normal replacement
costs; and

WHEREAS, the costs of providing electric services to utility customers of the
City of West Plains, Missouri, has continued to increase; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, in order to offset the increased costs, deem it
necessary to increase the present rates to its customers; and

WHEREAS, the City of West Plains, Missouri has determined that fair and
reasonable rates for electric services are set forth in Sections 1, 2, and 3.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF WEST PLAINS, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Council of the City of West Plains, Missouri does hereby
authorize and ratify the increase of user fees, a true copy of said user fees being attached
hereto and made a part of here as EXHIBIT A,

Section 2: That the minimum water rate shall continue to be charged to customers
on the basis of water meter presence.

Section 3: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the
date of its passage and approval with rates reflected on the April 2022 bill.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 2{ DAY OF MARCH 2022.

CITY OF WEST PLAINS, MISSOURI

. \

BY:
MAYOR MICHAEIRTOPLIFF

ATTEST:

(0 Ossa o~ SUASINAD

CITY CLERK ALLISON SKINNER




EXHIBIT A

Electric Rates

Current Recommended
Apr-16 Apr-22
Residential - City All Residential
Availability Charge $14.81 $17.00 Availability Charge
First 200 KW $0.0871 $0.0865 Usage {All KWEIR)
Next 300 KW $0.0859
All Over 500 $0.0831
Average $0.0854
Residential-Rural
Minimum $18.77
First 200 KW $0.0984
Next 300 KW $0.0962
All Over 500 $0.0928
Commercial 1
Commercial 1 City (No Demand)
Availability Charge $24.00 $26.00
Energy $0.1088 $0.1130
Commercial I Rural
Minimum $26.25
Energy $0.1146

Commercial 1l City (Secondary
Meter)
Availability Charge
Demand $6.25
Energy $0.0547

Commercial 1I City (Primary Meter)
Availability Charge
Demand $6.25
Energy $0.0504

Commercial 11

(Pemand)
$60.00

$6.50
$0.0670

Industrial
(Demand)
$80.00
$6.50
$0.0624



Electric Rates

(continued)

Current

Recommended

Apr-16

Residential - City ET. (phasing out)
Availability Charge $14.81
Energy $0.0548

Commercial - Federal

Availability Charge $14.81
Energy $0.0693
Commercial - City Bldgs
Availability Charge $14.81
Energy $0.0548
Pleasant Valley
Availability Charge $14.81
First 200 KW $0.0871
Next 300 KW $0.0838
All Over 500 $0.0811

Apr-22

Residential - City EE (phasing out)
$17.00 Availability Charge
$0.0650 Usage (All KWHR)

Commercial - Federal
$17.00 Availability Charge
$0.0714 Usage (All KWHR)

Commercial - City Bldgs
$17.00 Availability Charge
$0.0650 Usage (All KWHR)

Pleasant Valley
$17.00 Availability Charge

$0.0850 Usage (All KWHR)



